N 13000000411

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Ado	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

W13000058990



900241963489

11/21/12--01009--009 **87.50

13 JAN -2 PM 4: 37

SKOLE CASS OF BUILDINGS

00 1/8/13

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Florida Crisis Care, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

\$87.50

Filing Fee, **Certified Copy** & Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Wallace Baldwin

Name (Printed or typed)

1319 Stuttgart Ave NW

Address

Palm Bay, FL 32907

City, State & Zip

321-544-5793

Daytime Telephone number

FloridaCrisisCare@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



學的特別、非關

13 JAN -2 AM II: 33

m. 内は同様を集算を示された。

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2012

WALLACE BALDWIN 1319 STUTTGART AVENUE NW PALM BAY, FL 32907

SUBJECT: FLORIDA CRISIS CARE, INC.

Ref. Number: W12000058990

We have received your document for FLORIDA CRISIS CARE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporation cannot be signed or executed before the actual date.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 612A00028969

13 JAN -2 PH 4: 37



RECEIVED 它DEC-5 AHII:07

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORDA Division of Corporations

November 26, 2012

WALLACE BALDWIN 1319 STUTTGART AVENUE NW PALM BAY, FL 32907

SUBJECT: FLORIDA CARES, INC. Ref. Number: W12000058990

19 INN -2 PH 4: 38

We have received your document for FLORIDA CARES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the name of the corporation in Article I.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call

(850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 912A00028122

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Compositions D.O. POV 6997 Tollahassas Florida 9991

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE I	NAME		THE TO
ne name of the c	corporation shall be: Florida Crisis Care, Inc.		SECHE DIRY OF S INT HYLSEN OF LOWNING AT
RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	•	and the second of the state of the state of the second of
	Principal street address		Mailing addres 3f differen 2s: PM 4: 3
	1319 Stuttgart Ave NW	1	P.O. Box 121784
	Palm Bay, Ft. 32907		W. Melbourne, FL 32912
		 .	
RTICLE III	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is:		•
•	•		
	ple in need during a crisis such as a h nes. This is a Florida charity whose m		ado, flood. Also, to feed those in need will help Floridians in need.
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	n which the directors	s are elected and appointed:
ne directors wi	ill be appointed.		
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ORS	,
	Title: Wallace Baldwin, President		Gwen DiBiase, Trustee
Address:	1319 Stuttgert Ave NW	Name and The Address:	884 Brookview Lane
	Palm Bay, FL 32907		Rockledge, FL 32955
			
	Title: Debra Baldwin, Secretary/Treasurer	Name and Title	Whittney Baldwin, Trustee
Address:	1319 Stuttgart Ave NW	Address:	1319 Stuttgart Ave NW
	Palm Bay, FL 32907		Palm Bay, FL 32907
	State Complex Difference 7		
	Title: Carmine DiBiase, Trustee	Name and Title	<u> </u>
Address:	884 Brookview Lene Rockledge, FL 32955	Address:	
			
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
e <u>name and FI</u> Name:	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Wattace Baldwin	of the registered age	ent is:
Address:	1319 Stuttgart Ave NW	- .	
Address.	Palm Bay, FL 32907		
		<u> </u>	
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	_	
_	idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Wallace Beldwin		
Address:	1319 Stuttgart Ave NW	_	
	Palm Bay, FL 32907		•
iving heen no	med as registered agent to accent service of pro-	ess for the above	stated corporation at the place designated in this
rtificate, I am f	familiar with and accept the appointment as regist	tered agent and agr	ree to act in this capacity
	Celle		January 1, 2013
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
			at any false information submitted in a document
the Departmen	nt of State constitutes a third degree felony as prov	vided for in s.817.15	is, F.S.
	WIX		January 1, 2013
	Required Signature of Incorporator	 	Date
	- required digitality of the of political	-	

Required Signature of Incorporator